Dately 20103/2023		Job description	)II	Date &Time C	ompleted	Done	: by
RETNO NA (1/23002874) d=	4	SAS e-filing	<u>'</u>	:	•		-
Yehno SMA 8453P		E-mail (with	n Shrs. AIC Chrs,	i	1		
DOA 18/03/2023 14:4	15	i-Motor Cla	aim Form	† •	1		
OD/TP/ Reporting Only		i-Motor W/	O (Within: OD 2hrs	, Tl' 4hrs)			2-
TP Insurer:			Survey Report	Owner/Wksu			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW	V: 1			Tol:	Fax	(:	
TP Particulars: Veh No:		2981).	INC(				
Owner / Driver: (	SECT	29/00.		Tel:		)	
Policy No: (	Perio	d: (	)	Cover Type: (			
Confirmed by : (			Date:	Time			
	%) [No	te-Est. Status (	(WO): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%	F: 80-10	0%]	
Year of Registration: (		rranty: YES (		)			
Excess: (\$ ) Loading	: \$1,000	( )/\$2,00	0()				
General Remarks:	ÿ		ACCEPTAGE	Mary Sa	14.00		
( ) Walk-In Customer : Customer	's informa	ation strictly C	onfidential & Str	ictly NO rafer of	repairer.		
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail I	insurer l	URGENTLY					
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Ir				owing Co. (			
		20 ( ) .					
			What is North IV at the	d. (%)/a a		7	`
Remarks:- (1NO horline: 6788 66	16)			Date&Time Co	mple!ed	Done	c.by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (		rtesy Car (	)	Date&Time Co	mple!ed*	Done	è.by
Apply for Transport Allowance (     QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	)/Cou	rtesy Car (	)	Dite&Time Co	mple!ed*	∳ ∴ Doné	à.by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (	)/Cou	rtesy Car (	) ) )	Date&Time Co	mple!ed*	. Done	à.by
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	)/Cou	rtesy Car (	) )	Dite&Time Co	mple!ed.	Per Done	è.by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost of the Post of	)/Cou et>\$300	rtesy Car ( ( 0] (	)				è.by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost of the Post of	)/Cou et>\$300	rtesy Car ( ( 0] (	) )				è.by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost of the Post of	)/Cou et>\$300	rtesy Car ( ( 0] (	)				è.by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost of the Post of	)/Cou et>\$300	rtesy Car ( ( 0] (	)				è.by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost of the Post of	)/Cou et>\$300	rtesy Car ( ( 0] (	)				è.by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost of the Post of	)/Cou et>\$300	rtesy Car ( ( 0] (	)				è.by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cos Injury:  Date/Time Actions	)/Cou et>\$300	rtesy Car ( ( 0] (	)				
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cos Injury:  Date/Time: Actions	)/Cou et>\$300	rtesy Car ( ( 0] (	)				
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cos Injury:  Date/Time: Actions  NA2300805  Claimant's Particulars	)/Cou et>\$300	rtesy Car ( ( 0] (	Invoice Pre	paration Check	list	Anit (S)	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cos Injury:  Date/Time: Actions  NA2300805  Italimant's Particulars	)/Cou et>\$300	rtesy Car ( ( 0] (	Invoice Pre	paration Check Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100);	list	Anit (S)	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cos Injury:  Date/Time: Actions  NA2300805  laimant's Particulars	)/Cou et>\$300	rtesy Car ( ( 0] (	invoice Proj	Caration Check Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); See	Inc (\$80 \$40/5	Anit (S)  1st Bill  45 20	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cos Injury:  Date/Time: Actions  NA2300805  Claimant's Particulars	)/Cou et>\$300	rtesy Car ( ( 0] (	invoice Prei  I) AR: Accident  2) DA: Damage  3) TF: Towing F  4) FT: Follow-Ti  5) FT: Follow-Ti	paration Check Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); se prough Survey prough Survey	IIST INC (\$80 \$40/5 \$17vcy)	Anit (5)  1st 18111	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cos Injury:  Date/Time: Actions  NA2300805  Claimant's Particulars  Priver/Owner:	)/Cou et>\$300	rtesy Car ( ( 0] (	invoice Project of the state of	aration Check Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); ce prough Survey prough Survey (Resuration)	INC (\$80 \$40/5 \$1 rvey) 5	Anit (\$)  1st Bill  20  330	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cos Injury:  Date/Time: Actions  NA2300805  Claimant's Particulars  Priver/Owner:	)/Cou et>\$300	rtesy Car ( ( 0] (	invoice Proi  i) AR: Accident  i) DA: Damage  j) TF: Towing F  i) FT: Follow-Ti  For claiming a	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); see arough Survey (Resurant INC Only (westion  SMRT Survey	INC (\$80 \$40/5 \$1 rvey) 5	Anit (\$)  1st Bill  20  330	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cos Injury:  Date/Time: Actions  Claimant's Particulars  river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:	)/Cou et>\$300	rtesy Car ( ( 0] (	nvoice Proi	Caration Check Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); Reporting (\$100	INC (\$80 \$40/5 \$1 rvcy) 3 1 10 Jan 2005)	Anit (\$)  1st Bill  20  330	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cos Injury:  Date/Time: Actions  Plaimant's Particulars  Priver/Owner:  Contact No:  Camaged Portion:	)/Cou et>\$300	rtesy Car ( ( 0] (	nvoice Proi	Car/Tpt Allowance	INC (\$80 \$40/5 \$10 Jan 2005)	Anit (\$)  1st Bill  145 20 330 575 160	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cos Injury:  Date/Fine: Actions  NA2300805  Italimant's Particulars  Priver/Owner:  ontact No:  tamaged Portion:  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	)/Cou	rtesy Car ( (0) (	invoice Present of the second	Car/Tpt Allowance	INC (\$80 \$40/5 \$10 Jan 2005)	Anit (\$)  1st Bill  20  330  45  45  55	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cos Injury:  Date/Time: Actions  NA2300&05  Claimant's Particulars  Priver/Owner:  Contact No: Damaged Portion:  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	)/Cou	rtesy Car ( ( 0] (	Invoice Project of the project of th	Paration Check Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); The state of the st	INC (\$80) \$40/5  rvey) \$1 (10 Jan 2005) \$5	Anit (\$\$)  1st.Bill  145 20 330 355 160 525 55 520	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cos Injury:  Date/Time Actions  NA2300805  Italimant's Particulars  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:  amaged Portion:  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):  Auditors' Comments:	)/Cou	rtesy Car ( (0) (	Invoice Project of the state of	Paration Check Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); The second of the sec	INC (\$80) \$40/5  rvey) \$1 (10 Jan 2005) \$5	Anit (\$\$)  1st Bill  145 20 330 355 160 255 550	

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy hability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

20/03/2023 15:06 (SGT)
Driver
18/03/2023 14:45 (SGT)
The state of the contract of the state of th
Singapore
PAYA LEBAR ROAD
Singapore

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

SMA8453P

(Phone) +65-83991822

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No Email Address Mobile Phone No	Yes 1AXIS PRESTIGE LEASING PTE LTD 2XXXXX962N charlottevehicles@gmail.com (Phone) +65,93001933

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Alternative Phone No

Vehicle Registration Number

Manufacturer Model Variant	Honda Shuttle
	-
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident  Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to	Private hire
your vehicle?	No - Claiming third party
venicle Category	Private hire
Transmission	Auto
CC	1496

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. DMHCSNA00017352200
---	--

#### DRIVER

Name of Driver	NG JUN WEI
NIDIO N.	
***************************************	SXXXX968A
Date Of Birth	07/05/1991
Occurred to	
Occupation	Outdoor

D	
Date Of Driving Pass	01/11/2010
Driving experience Gender	WOND TWOITING
Mobile Number	Male
Alt. Phone Number	(Phone) +65-83991822
Email Address	charlottovohiolos@amail.com
Address	charlottevehicles@gmail.com APT BLK 122 BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD
Address complement	# 06-1035
Postcode	470122
Is the driver the policyholder?	No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	RENTAL LEASING
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	9
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	No
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	•
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	Yes
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	3
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Translator's name	•
Translator's ID	
Translator's phone number	
Translator's email	
Original language used in the statement	
PASSENGER 1	
Name	LINIGATOTA
Gender	UNKNOWN
PASSENGER 2	Male
Name	INVANOVA
Gender	UNKNOWN Female
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	Yes
Police Station Name	Traffic Police
Police Station Phone No	(Phone) +65-65470000
Alt. Police Station Phone No	(Fax) +65-65474900
Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865
If yes, against whom?	No -
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT- T/20230	0319/7007
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
Accident report SN09233K0009	Page 2 of 21

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number	SLG298D
Vehicle Manufacturer	OEGZSOD
Vehicle Model	•
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	<u> </u>
	Private car
Name of Driver	LEE JIAN KUN
NRIC No	SXXXX126G
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-98788784
Address	(1 Holle) 103-36766764
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Namo	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	_
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	
	-

#### SKETCHPLAN

#### IMP OR TOUNDTICE

- abit correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- ाण provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insur \_\_\_\_\_\_ to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The is seind acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- se reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- This read by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Sing If (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- ligement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the 7. By the sing made available aforesaid.
- 8. Conser> Inder the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)
- I understa (attnowledge, agree and consent that:
- (a) My ins 17 Figure workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or processing personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed Amy insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s)
- who have is a webicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively 🖍 ibled to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government sensy/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (1) processirs thandling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- i) investiga the accident and/or my claims;
- iii) carrying of and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- iv) administ sing my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve isclosure of eriain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- v), complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- b) all insurer (s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, ise, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- c) my Person all Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents ncluding the Bessew firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

licyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholast) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personne (Name as in NRIOVD card)

cetch Plan SLG 298

Describ mstance of the Accident	
A 1	
Please Rever to the police Report - T	all III
	Thereo
police Report - 7	2022 6210 17. 7
	12023 0319 / 1001
Declaration	
We declare the prescript particulars are true in every respect.	\
GE IT every respect.	
1-10-12	
olicyholders Signature / Daie & Timo	9 Julie 20/3/2023
olicyholder's Signature / Date & Time Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not 't.e m' / Date & Time	loyf cider) Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnial
	Name as it. (NO/ID card)





1 of 3

Report No. T/20230319/7007

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time 19/03/2023	•	lade:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:
Informant	s Particu	ılars		
Name of Ir NG JUN W			Address: 122 BEDOK RESERVOIR RC 470122	DAD #06-1035 SINGAPORE
ID Type / II NRIC NO /		88A	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 83991822
Nationality: SINGAPOR		ΞN	Email: JUNWEI.NG91@GMAIL.COM	1
Sex: Male	Age: 31	Date of Birth: 07/05/1991	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupation	:		Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry: 31/12/2023

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 18/03/2023 14:55	Type of Location:
Location: PAYA LEBAR	ROAD			
Weather: Sunny		Road Surface:		pad Speed Limit:
			00	
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Pedestrian Crossin		affic Volume:

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	BA-J-I	To :		
	Type	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SMA8453P	Car	HONDA	SHUTTLE HYBRID	Silver	Seriously Damaged	2

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

2 of 3 Report No. T/20230319/7007

#### **CONTINUATION OF REPORT**

Driver	epine end ar righter				177	
Name	NG JUN WEI			ID No.		S9116968A
Related Vehicle	SMA8453P (Car)			Contact No.		83991822
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry		Class: 3 Date of Expiry: 31/12/2023
Date	NIL Date		NIL			
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	ted Medical Leave NIL Degree o				
Passenger			Political de la Company			
Name	Unknown Passenger		ID No.		NIL	
Related Vehicle	SMA8453P (Car)			Contact No.		NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Driving Licence Expiry	e &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL		Date		NIL	
No. of Days grant	red Medical Leave NIL Degree of			NIL		
Passenger						
Name	Unknown Passenger			ID No.		NIL
Related Vehicle	NIL		Contact No.		98711522	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL ed Medical Leave		Date		NIL	

#### Brief Details.

EXITING PIE(PAYA LEBAR) ALONG THE SLIP ROAD TOWARDS GEYLANG, DRIVER OF SLG298D HIT MY REAR OF MY VEHICLE SMA8453P.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

3 of 3 Report No. T/20230319/7007

**CONTINUATION OF REPORT** 

Sketch Plan

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.				
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 19/03/2023 10:35				
Officer In Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:				
This report is lodged at Eunos NPP Kiosk					

ACCIDENT DATE 18 03 2023 (DD/MM/YYY), TIME 14 . 45 (HHMM)
DOGATION: Payer Lebar Pund
7. DETAILS OF VEHICLE
DIVEHICLE NUMBER. SMA QUEZ D
. DINSURANCE COMPANY: Chib. T. S.
THE SALDON) COLLEGE STREET STREET STREET STREET
TITYPE (SALDON) COUPE / MPV /V AN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)  6) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME  6) P
WANTE YOU CHARACTER TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO
- INSURED / POLICY HOLE THAT COMMY REPORTING ONLY
A) NAME TAXIS Prietrical DIVI
DINRIC/FIN/HASSPORT: 202121962N CONTACT
CONTINUE TO 3.6 IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER
(3) DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S9116968A CONTACT \$399 1822
male BLIR BJ BEDOK RESERVOY PIXAD + 06/1236
Female "d) DATE OF BIRTH. ( BT , DE , 1991
DYEARSOF DRIVING
IF NO. RELATIONSHIP OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY (YES WO)
OWENTHER CONDING TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
6. WAS ANYBODY IN LUBER WELL
F YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:
MESONAGE OF VEHICLE MILLARDED SIGNAL
durding driver ) b) DRIVER'S NAME IOO Tion VIII
9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  S84141269 CONTACT: 48188184
E PROSELAGE O) VEHICLE NUMBER:
ludion de distriction de la constante de la co
) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:

Cinail = Charlottevehicles @ gmeil-com

Motor Hire Car

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

otor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

MZ406L/B E SN

AN0055A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE No.

DMHCSNA00017352200

Engine No.: LEB6553488 Cha. No.: GP71211100

1. Index Mark and Registration

Number of Vehicle

SMA8453P

**AUTOSAFE** 

2. Name of Policy Holder

1AXIS PRESTIGE LEASING PTE LTD

3. Effective date of the Commencement of

02/03/2023

Excess Sect I.

\$\$2,000.00

Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, (00:00:00) Ordinance or Enactment

Excess Sect. I (Outside Singapore)

\$\$4,000.00

Excess Sect. II

S\$1.500.00

\$\$3,000.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

18/09/2023

Excess Sect.II (Outside Singapore). EX ON WINDSCREEN .

S\$100.00

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

As per Named Driver(s) stated below.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use:

(1) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.

(2) Use for social domestic pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

The Policy does not cover (1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. : SKYWAY CREDIT & LEASING PTE LTD

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: Chai Huilin Lynn

Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 🐔 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

© 6389 6111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com